CITY OF NEWBURYPORT



IN CITY COUNCIL

April 24, 2023

THAT, The CITY COUNCIL of the City of Newburyport accepts the following gifts and donations in accordance with M.G.L. Chapter 44, Section 53A:

Donor: Friends of Newburyport Youth Services (NYS)

Amount: \$5,709.00

Purpose: 2022 Scholarships for NYS Programs (see attached)

______Councillor Sharif I. Zeid



January 24, 2023

Dear Friends of Newburyport Youth Services,

In 2022, we have provided scholarships (both partial and full) \$14,417 in scholarships. This allowed for 22 families to send multiple children to nearly 60 programs. We had \$4,909 from our City Scholarship account and \$1,300 from online donations during registration.

This leaves us with a cost of \$5,709.00 of uncovered scholarships. We would be so grateful for any amount of scholarship that you can help us to cover!

Scholarships

**Request to the Friends of NYS \$5,709.00 for 2022 scholarships

Please let me know if you need more information.

Thank you for all of your work this year and your continued support of Youth Services!

The NYS Staff

Newburyport Youth Service 60 Pleasant Street Newburyport, MA 01950

978.465.4434 <u>youthservices@cityofnewburyport.com</u> www.newburyportyouthservices.com